CONTAINS HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL
ATTORNEYS' EYES ONLY INFORMATION

10

11

12

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
TYLER DIVISION

OIL STATES ENERGY SERVICES
LLC, f/k/a STINGER WELLHEAD
PROTECTION INC.,

Plaintiff,
V.
TROJAN WELLHEAD PROTECTION
INC., f/k/a GUARDIAN
WELLHEAD PROTECTION INC.,
and

GREENE®"S ENERGY GROUP,

Defendants.

)
)

) CIVIL ACTION NO.

) 6:12cv61l

N o/ /NN NN\ NN\ N\

CONTAINS HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL
ATTORNEYS®" EYES ONLY INFORMATION

VIDEOTAPED ORAL FRCP 30(B)(6) DEPOSITION OF
OIL STATES ENERGY SERVICES LLC BY AND THROUGH

BOB MCGUIRE

Houston,

Texas

Friday, August 1, 2014

Reported by:

MICHAEL E. MILLER, FAPR, RDR, CRR

Notary Public
JOB NO. 82902

Page 1

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

CONTAINS HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL
ATTORNEYS' EYES ONLY INFORMATION

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

August 1, 2014
9:09 a.m.

VIDEOTAPED ORAL FRCP 30(B)(6)
DEPOSITION OF OIL STATES ENERGY SERVICES BY
AND THROUGH BOB MCGUIRE, held at the offices of
Morgan Lewis & Bockius, 1000 Louisiana
Street, Suite 4000, Houston, Texas, pursuant to
the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure before
Michael E. Miller, Fellow of the Academy of
Professional Reporters, Registered Diplomate
Reporter, Certified Realtime Reporter and Notary

Public 1n and for the State of Texas.

Page 2

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

CONTAINS HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL
ATTORNEYS' EYES ONLY INFORMATION

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

APPE

ARANCES:

MORGAN LEWIS & BOCKIUS

BY: Crystal Axelrod Esq.
1000 Louisiana Street
Houston, Texas 77002
Counsel for Plaintiff

FINDLAY CRAFT

FOLEY

BY: Brian Craft Esq.
6760 Old Jacksonville Hwy
Tyler, Texas 75703
Counsel for Defendant Trojan Wellhead
Protection Inc., f/k/a Guardian Wellhead
Protection Inc.
& LARDNER
BY: John Feldhaus Esq.
Bradley Roush Esq.
3000 K Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20007
Counsel for Defendant Greene"s Energy
Group

ALSO PRESENT:

Pam Longoria, Videographer

Page 3

DOCKET

_ ARM

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

CONTAINS HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL
ATTORNEYS' EYES ONLY INFORMATION

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

PROCEED INGS

(August 1, 2014 at 9:09 a.m.)

THE VIDEOGRAPHER: This is the start
of tape labeled number one of the videotaped
deposition of Bob McGuire in the matter
Oil States Energy Service et al v. Trojan
Wellhead Protection et al in the United States
District Court for the Eastern District of Texas,
Tyler Division, No. 6:12cv611.

This deposition is being held at
1000 Louisiana Street, Suite 4000, Houston,
Texas, 77002, on August 1st, 2014, at
approximately 9:09 a.m.

My name i1s Pam Longoria. 1 am the
Legal Video Specialist from TSG Reporting
Incorporated, headquartered at 747 Third Avenue,
New York, New York. The court reporter is Mike
Miller In association with TSG Reporting.

Will counsel please introduce
yourselves.

MR. FELDHAUS: John Feldhaus of
Foley & Lardner for Defendant Greene®s Energy
Services.

MR. ROUSH: Brad Roush of Foley &

Page 4

DOC KET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

CONTAINS HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL
ATTORNEYS' EYES ONLY INFORMATION

Page 5
1 OIL STATES ENERGY SERVICES LLC - B. McGUIRE - 8/1/14
2 Lardner for Defendant Greene®s Energy Service --
3 Energy Group.
4 MR. CRAFT: Brian Craft with Findlay
S Craft in Tyler, Texas, here on behalft of Trojan
6 Wellhead Protection Inc.
7 MS. AXELROD: This is Crystal Axelrod
8 with Morgan Lewis & Bockius for Oil States.
9 THE VIDEOGRAPHER: Will the court
10 reporter please swear iIn the witness.
11 BOB McGUIRE,
12 having been duly sworn,
13 testified as follows:
14 EXAMINATION
15 BY MR. FELDHAUS:
16 Q. Good morning, Mr. McGuire.
17 A. Good morning.
18 Q. I think we"ve met before.
19 A. Yes, sir.
20 Q. Thank you for coming back today.
21 A. Yes, sir.
22 Q. So you“ve been deposed before?
23 A. Yes, sir.
24 Q- So you know how this works. 1 won"t
25 go through any ground rules.

DOC KET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

Nsights

Real-Time Litigation Alerts

g Keep your litigation team up-to-date with real-time
alerts and advanced team management tools built for
the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal,
State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research

With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm’s cloud-native
O docket research platform finds what other services can't.
‘ Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC
and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past
with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited
within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips

° Learn what happened the last time a particular judge,

/ . o
Py ,0‘ opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

o ®
Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are
always at your fingertips.

-xplore Litigation

Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more
informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of

knowing you're on top of things.

API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API
(application programming inter-
face) to developers that want to
integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS

Build custom dashboards for your
attorneys and clients with live data
direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal
tasks like conflict checks, document
management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
Litigation and bankruptcy checks
for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND

LEGAL VENDORS

Sync your system to PACER to
automate legal marketing.

WHAT WILL YOU BUILD? @ sales@docketalarm.com 1-866-77-FASTCASE




