```
Page 1
1
2
                 UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
                    EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
3
                         TYLER DIVISION
     OIL STATES ENERGY SERVICES
     LLC, f/k/a STINGER WELLHEAD
                                   )
     PROTECTION INC.,
                                       CIVIL ACTION NO.
                                       6:12cv611
6
          Plaintiff,
7
     v.
8
     TROJAN WELLHEAD PROTECTION
     INC., f/k/a GUARDIAN
     WELLHEAD PROTECTION INC.,
10
     and
11
     GREENE'S ENERGY GROUP,
12
          Defendants.
13
14
                 CONTAINS HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL
                ATTORNEYS' EYES ONLY INFORMATION
15
16
          VIDEOTAPED ORAL FRCP 30(B)(6) DEPOSITION OF
17
         OIL STATES ENERGY SERVICES LLC BY AND THROUGH
18
                           BOB MCGUIRE
19
                          Houston, Texas
20
                     Friday, August 1, 2014
21
22
       Reported by:
23
       MICHAEL E. MILLER, FAPR, RDR, CRR
24
       Notary Public
25
       JOB NO. 82902
```



		Page 2
1		
2		
3		
4	August 1, 2014	
5	9:09 a.m.	
6		
7	VIDEOTAPED ORAL FRCP 30(B)(6)	
8	DEPOSITION OF OIL STATES ENERGY SERVICES BY	
9	AND THROUGH BOB MCGUIRE, held at the offices of	
10	Morgan Lewis & Bockius, 1000 Louisiana	
11	Street, Suite 4000, Houston, Texas, pursuant to	
12	the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure before	
13	Michael E. Miller, Fellow of the Academy of	
14	Professional Reporters, Registered Diplomate	
15	Reporter, Certified Realtime Reporter and Notary	
16	Public in and for the State of Texas.	
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		



```
Page 3
1
 2
    APPEARANCES:
       MORGAN LEWIS & BOCKIUS
                    Crystal Axelrod Esq.
             BY:
             1000 Louisiana Street
             Houston, Texas 77002
6
             Counsel for Plaintiff
8
       FINDLAY CRAFT
                     Brian Craft Esq.
             BY:
10
             6760 Old Jacksonville Hwy
11
             Tyler, Texas 75703
12
             Counsel for Defendant Trojan Wellhead
             Protection Inc., f/k/a Guardian Wellhead
13
14
             Protection Inc.
15
       FOLEY & LARDNER
16
             BY:
                    John Feldhaus Esq.
16
                     Bradley Roush Esq.
17
             3000 K Street, N.W.
18
             Washington, D.C. 20007
19
             Counsel for Defendant Greene's Energy
20
             Group
21
22
       ALSO PRESENT:
23
             Pam Longoria, Videographer
24
25
```



```
Page 4
1
                        PROCEEDINGS
 3
                (August 1, 2014 at 9:09 a.m.)
                THE VIDEOGRAPHER:
                                    This is the start
 5
    of tape labeled number one of the videotaped
    deposition of Bob McGuire in the matter
     Oil States Energy Service et al v. Trojan
    Wellhead Protection et al in the United States
    District Court for the Eastern District of Texas,
10
     Tyler Division, No. 6:12cv611.
11
                This deposition is being held at
12
     1000 Louisiana Street, Suite 4000, Houston,
13
     Texas, 77002, on August 1st, 2014, at
14
     approximately 9:09 a.m.
15
                My name is Pam Longoria.
                                           I am the
16
    Legal Video Specialist from TSG Reporting
17
     Incorporated, headquartered at 747 Third Avenue,
18
    New York, New York. The court reporter is Mike
19
    Miller in association with TSG Reporting.
20
                Will counsel please introduce
21
    yourselves.
22
                MR. FELDHAUS: John Feldhaus of
23
    Foley & Lardner for Defendant Greene's Energy
24
     Services.
25
                MR. ROUSH: Brad Roush of Foley &
```



	Page 5
1	OIL STATES ENERGY SERVICES LLC - B. McGUIRE - 8/1/14
2	Lardner for Defendant Greene's Energy Service
3	Energy Group.
4	MR. CRAFT: Brian Craft with Findlay
5	Craft in Tyler, Texas, here on behalf of Trojan
6	Wellhead Protection Inc.
7	MS. AXELROD: This is Crystal Axelrod
8	with Morgan Lewis & Bockius for Oil States.
9	THE VIDEOGRAPHER: Will the court
10	reporter please swear in the witness.
11	BOB McGUIRE,
12	having been duly sworn,
13	testified as follows:
14	EXAMINATION
15	BY MR. FELDHAUS:
16	Q. Good morning, Mr. McGuire.
17	A. Good morning.
18	Q. I think we've met before.
19	A. Yes, sir.
20	Q. Thank you for coming back today.
21	A. Yes, sir.
22	Q. So you've been deposed before?
23	A. Yes, sir.
24	Q. So you know how this works. I won't
25	go through any ground rules.



DOCKET A L A R M

Explore Litigation Insights



Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of knowing you're on top of things.

Real-Time Litigation Alerts



Keep your litigation team up-to-date with **real-time** alerts and advanced team management tools built for the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal, State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research



With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm's cloud-native docket research platform finds what other services can't. Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips



Learn what happened the last time a particular judge, opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are always at your fingertips.

API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API (application programming interface) to developers that want to integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS

Build custom dashboards for your attorneys and clients with live data direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal tasks like conflict checks, document management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

Litigation and bankruptcy checks for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND LEGAL VENDORS

Sync your system to PACER to automate legal marketing.

